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USCHC-44 Participants  
(Final as of March 25) 

USCHC-44 Participants, 18-19 March, 2021, VTC 

Chair, Vice Chair, IHO Secretary General and participants in alphabetical order 

Chair  

RDML (select) Richard T. Brennan 

Director, NOAA Office of Coast Survey 

1315 East West Hwy, Bldg. SSMC3 #6500 

Silver Spring, MD 20910 

Richard.t.brennan@noaa.gov  

Tel: 1 (240) 533-0030 

Vice Chair  

Dr. Geneviève Béchard  

Hydrographer General of Canada - Director General 

Canadian Hydrographic Service - Headquarters 200 Kent 

Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1A 0E6 

Genevieve.Bechard@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   

Tel: 1 (613) 990-6234 

IHO Secretary General  

Dr. Mathias Jonas  

Secretary-General  

International Hydrographic Organization  

4b quai Antoine 1er B.P. 445 MC 98011 MONACO 

CEDEX  

info@iho.int    

Tel: +377 93 10 81 00 

Andrew A. Armstrong, Capt. NOAA (Ret.)  

Co-Director  

NOAA/UNH Joint Hydrographic Center  

Chase Ocean Engineering Bldg 24 Colovos Road Durham, 

NH 03824  

andy.armstrong@noaa.gov  

Tel: 1 (603) 862-4559 

Yong Baek  

Assistant Director 

International Hydrographic Organization (IHO) 

Monaco 

yong.baek@iho.int  

Tel: +377 93 10 81 08 

Matt Borbash 

Deputy Hydrographer of the Navy 

U.S. Navy - Naval Meteorology and Oceanography 

Command 

1100 Balch Blvd 

Stennis Space Center, MS 39529 

matthew.borbash@navy.mil  

Tel: 1 (228) 688-5082 

Doug Brunt 

Senior Advisor and IHO Liaison 

Canadian Hydrographic Service - Headquarters 

200 Kent Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1A 0E6 

Douglas.Brunt@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  

Tel: +1 613 863 4520 

Patrick Chauvet 

Cartographer, Marine Chart Division 

NOAA, Office of Coast Survey 

1315 East West Hwy, Bldg. SSMC3 #6500 

Silver Spring, MD 20910 

Patrick.chauvet@noaa.gov  

Tel: 240-847-8131 

Laura Colombe 
Manager 

Canadian Hydrographic Service - Canada Centre for 

Inland Waters (CCIW) 

867 Lakeshore Road, Burlington, Ontario, Canada L7S 

1A1 

Laura.Colombe@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Tel: 905-336-4917 

Keith Dominic 

Maritime Operations Senior GEOINT Officer 

National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency 

7500 GEOINT Drive 

Springfield, VA 22060 

Keith.E.Dominic@nga.mil   

Tel: 1 (571) 557-6540 
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Christie Ence 

Chief, Chart Standards Group, Marine Chart Division 

NOAA Office of Coast Survey 

1315 East West Highway, Bldg. SSMC3  

Silver Spring, MD 20910 

christie.ence@noaa.gov 

Tel: 240-847-8145 

York Friesen 

Director, Atlantic Region 

Canadian Hydrographic Service - Bedford Institute of 

Oceanography (BIO) 

1 Challenger Drive, Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada B2Y 

4A2 

York.Friesen@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Tel: 1 (902) 426-4961 

Dana Gallant 
Engineering Project Supervisor 

Canadian Hydrographic Service - Canada Centre for 

Inland 

Waters (CCIW) 

867 Lakeshore Road, Burlington, Ontario, Canada L7S 

1A1 

Dana.Gallant@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Tel: 905-336-4469 

Denis Haines 

Founder, President and CEO 

H2i Inc (Hains HYDROSPATIAL international inc.) 

PO Box 91566, Mer Bleue PO, 

Ottawa Ontario, K1W1K0 Canada 

Tel: +1-613 858 3096 

Simon Hardern 

Rear Admiral Royal Navy (Retired), Head of Partnering 

and Engagement - Americas (part of UKHO Data 

Acquisition) 

Washington, DC  

Simon.Hardern@ukho.gov.uk  

Tel (UK): +44 7930 012324 

Tel (US): +1 (202) 445-3956 

Bruce Harding, MSocSc 

Partnering & Engagement Officer – Americas 

Global Partnering & Engagement Team 

UK Hydrographic Office – UKHO 

Admiralty Way, Taunton, Somerset TA1 2DN 

Bruce.harding@ukho.gov.uk  

Tel: +44(0)1823 484444 

Chris Hemmingway 

Director, Marine Data Services and Licensing  

Canadian Hydrographic Service - Headquarters 

200 Kent Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1A 0E6 

Chris.Hemmingway@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Tel: 1 (613) 291-2278 

Kayla Hinrichs 

Co-GMTDS Strategic Engagement Representative 

National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency 

7500 GEOINT Drive 

Springfield, VA 22060 

Kayla.R.Hinrichs@nga.mil   

Tel: 1 (571) 557-7220 

Caitlin Johnson 

US-Canada Strategic Engagement Representative 

National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency 

3200 S 2nd Street 

Saint Louis, MO 63118 

Caitlin.S.Johnson@nga.mil   

Tel: 1 (314) 676-6032 

Jonathan Justi 

Senior International Affairs Specialist 

NOAA Office of Coast Survey 

1315 East West Highway, Bldg. SSMC3 #6506 

Silver Spring, MD 20910 

Jonathan.Justi@noaa.gov  

Tel: 1 (240) 533-0111 

CAPT Richard “Kitch” Kennedy. USN 

Director, Maritime Safety Office 

National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency 

7500 GEOINT Drive 

Springfield, VA 22060 

Richard.A.Kennedy@nga.mil   

Laurent  Kerlèguer  

Directeur Général, Shom 

Shom, France 

13 rue du Chatellier - CS 92803 - 29228 Brest CEDEX 2 

laurent.kerleguer@shom.fr  

Tél. +33 (0) 2 56 31 25 10 
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Tel: 1 (571) 557-7395 

Mark Leblanc 

Director, Pacific Region 

Canadian Hydrographic Service - Institute of Ocean 

Sciences (IOS) 

9860 West Saanich Road / 9860 rue West Saanich, 

Sidney, British Columbia  V8L 4B2 

Mark.Leblanc@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Tel: 1 250-363-6347 

John Lowell Jr. 

Senior GEOINT Authority, Maritime 

GEOINT Group National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency 

7500 GEOINT Drive Springfield, VA 22060 

John.E.Lowell@nga.mil 

Tel: 1 (571) 558-3558 

Alexis Maxwell  

International Program  

NOAA Office of Coast Survey 

1315 East West Highway, Bldg. SSMC3  

Silver Spring, MD 20910 

alexis.maxwell@noaa.gov 

Tel: +1 302 743-5205 

Major Peter McRae 

GEOINT Partnerships, Directorate General of Intelligence 

Policy and Partnerships,Canadian Forces Intelligence 

Command, Canadian Armed Forces 

peter.mcrae@forces.gc.ca 
Tel: +1 613 945-5114 

Louis Maltais 

Director, Navigation Geospatial Services and Support 

Canadian Hydrographic Service - Headquarters 

200 Kent Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1A 0E6 

Louis.Maltais@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  

Tel: 1 (613) 990-0265 

Chris Marshall 

Director, Hydrography, Ontario, Prairie, and Arctic 

Region 

Canadian Hydrographic Service - Canada Centre for Inland 

Waters (CCIW) 

867 Lakeshore Road, Burlington, Ontario, Canada L7S 

1A1 

Chris.Marshall@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  

Tel: 1 (905) 336-4811 

Andy Muir 

Superintendent, Hydrographic Services Offices (Halifax 

and Esquimalt) 

Department of National Defence / Government of Canada 

andrew.muir@forces.gc.ca 

 Tel: 250-363-2034 

Jeremy Nicholson 

Division Manager 

Canadian Hydrographic Service 

Atlantic Region, Dartmouth, NS Canada 

Jeremy.nicholson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

John Nyberg 

Deputy National Hydrographer 

NOAA Office of Coast Survey  

1315 East West Highway, Bldg. SSMC3 

Silver Spring, MD 20910 

John.nyberg@noaa.gov 

David Palmer 

Data Integration Support, Ocean Sciences 

Canadian Hydrographic Service - Headquarters 

200 Kent Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1A 0E6 

David.Palmer@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Tel: + 1 613 291 8723 

Julia Powell  

Chief, Navigation Services Division 

NOAA Office of Coast Survey 

1315 East West Highway, Bldg. SSMC3  

Silver Spring, MD 20910 

julia.powell@noaa.gov  

+1 301 806 1220 

Charles T. Prahl 

International Affairs Officer 

National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency 

Maritime Safety Office 

7500 GEOINT Drive Springfield, VA 22060 

Charles.T.Prahl@nga.mil 

Tel: 1 (571) 557-6189 
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Ted Schindler 

Co-GMTDS Strategic Engagement Representative 

National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency 

7500 GEOINT Drive 

Springfield, VA 22060 

Theodore.R.Schindler@nga.mil 

Tel: 1 (571) 557-3235 

George Schlagintweit 
Manager 

Canadian Hydrographic Service - Canada Centre for Inland 

Waters (CCIW) 

867 Lakeshore Road, Burlington, Ontario, Canada L7S 

1A1 

George.Schlagintweit@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Tel: 289-983-0183 

Claude Tremblay 

Director, Québec Region 

Canadian Hydrographic Service - Institut Maurice-

Lamontagne (IML)  

850 Route de la Mer, Mont-Joli, 

Québec, Canada G5H 3Z4 

Claude.M.Tremblay@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Tel: 1 (418) 775-0501 

CAPT E.J. Van Den Ameele 

Chief, Marine Chart Division 

NOAA Office of Coast Survey 

1315 East West Highway, Bldg. SSMC3 

Silver Spring, MD 20910 

edward.j.vandenameele@noaa.gov  

Tel: 202-431-1030 

LCDR Charles J. Wisotzkey 

Great Lakes Navigation Manager, NOAA OCS 

greatlakes.navmanager@noaa.gov 

Tel: 1 (202) 3028-2863 

Scott Youngblut 
a/Manager Operations 

Canadian Hydrographic Service - Canada Centre for Inland 

Waters (CCIW) 

867 Lakeshore Road, Burlington, Ontario, Canada L7S 

1A1 

Scott.Youngblut@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Tel: 905-336-6249 
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